
Staff Directory 
Utah Division of Housing and Community Development 

324 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
FAX 1-801-538-8888 

 Administration 
Name Assignment Phone Email 

Walker, Gordon D. 
 

Division Director  801-538-8723 gdwalker@utah.gov 

Smith, Katherine A. 
 

Deputy Director  801-538-8875 kasmith@utah.gov  

Schmeling, Kimberley Budget Director 801-538-8727 kschmeling@utah.gov 
 

Bridan, Amy 
 

ARRA Reporting Coordinator 801-538-8661 amybridan@utah.gov  

West, Shad Information Specialist 801-538-8718 
801-505-2662 

shadwest@utah.gov 
 

Herrick, Megan 
 

Special Projects 801-538-8744 mherrick@utah.gov  

 
 Finance 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
McMurtrey, Glenn Finance Director 801-538-8739 gmcmurtrey@utah.gov 

 
Anderson, Kelly 
 

Accounting Technician 801-538-8788 kkay@utah.gov 

Asay, Katrina 
 

Program Accountant 801-538-8787 kcasay@utah.gov  

Brown, Brenda 
 

Accounting Technician 801-538-8658 bpbrown@utah.gov  

Fleischer, David 
 

Supervisor/Program Accounting 801-538-8673 dfleisch@utah.gov 
 

Furgason, Luaine Supervisor/Compliance 801-538-8734 lfurgason@utah.gov 
 

Jacobs, Mary 
 

WebGrants/Contracts Facilitator 801-538-8826 mjacobs@utah.gov 
 

Parker, Matthew 
 

Program Accountant/Technical 
Audit 

801-538-8680 mjparker@utah.gov 
 

 
 
HOUSING 
 Housing  
 Olene Walker Housing Loan Fund (OWHLF) 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Glenn, Michael 
 

Housing Director  801-538-8666 mikeglenn@utah.gov 

Goble, Shelli 
 

OWHLF Program Director 801-538-8653 shgoble@utah.gov 

Despain, Annette Loan Portfolio Management 801-538-8625 adespain@utah.gov 
 

Brady, Del 
 

Planning & Compliance 
Monitoring 

801-538-8619 dbrady@utah.gov  

Herbert-Voss, Daniel Multi-Family Housing 801-538-8713 dhvoss@utah.gov 
 

Leggett, Anna 
 

Loan Closing 801-538-8821 aleggett@utah.gov  



Peterson, Jess 
 

Single Family Housing, 
(SFRRP) and 
Self-Help Program 

801-538-8663 jesspeterson@utah.gov  

Rees, Lora 
 

Program Assistant/ Contract & 
Document Management 

801-538-8872 lorarees@utah.gov 
 

Yoder, Lisa 
 

Housing Compliance Monitoring 
and Grant Writing  

801-538-8636 lyoder@utah.gov 
 

 
 Weatherization Assistance Program 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Johnson, Michael 
 

Director  801-538-8657 mrjohnson@utah.gov 

Carpenter, Brad 
 

Weatherization Specialist 801-538-8809 blcarpenter@utah.gov  

Fox, Steve 
 

Weatherization Specialist 801-538-8822 smfox@utah.gov 

Mecham, Jill 
 

Program Support 801-538-8899 mjmecham@utah.gov  

Rhead, Cris 
 

Document Management  801-538-8668 crhead@utah.gov 

Spangenberg, Gary 
 

Weatherization Field Manager 801-538-8656 gspangen@utah.gov 

Thompson, Wade 
 

HVAC Specialist 801-538-8868 wthompson@utah.gov  

Turner, Matt 
 

Davis-Bacon Compliance 
Officer 

801-538-8716 mjturner@utah.gov  

 
 State Energy Assistance & Lifeline Programs (SEAL) 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Roquiero, Sherm Director 801-538-8644 shermr@utah.gov 

 
Frederickson, Chris Program Support 801-538-8815 cfrederickson@utah.gov 

 
Richards, Brian 
 

Program Management and 
Compliance 

801-538-8713 brichards@utah.gov  

Salazar, Eva 
 

Program Management and 
Compliance 

801-538-8642 esalazar@utah.gov 
 

Tsosie, Rosalinda 
 

Program Management and 
Compliance 

801-538-8621 rtsosie@utah.gov 
 

 
 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Heaton, Keith 
 

Director 801-538-8732 kheaton@utah.gov 
 

Brown, Cheryl 
 

Environmental Reviews 801-538-8729 cbrown@utah.gov 
 

Matekel, Glenna Labor Standards 801-538-8724 gmatekel@utah.gov 
 

Kolthoff, Sue 
 

Neighborhood Stabilization 
Program (NSP) 

801-538-8756 skolthoff@utah.gov  

Tuimauga, Julie 
 

Program Specialist 801-538-8861 jtuimauga@utah.gov 
 

Young, Bruce Auditor 801-538-8799 blyoung@utah.gov 
 



 
 Permanent Community Impact Fund 
 Navajo Revitalization Fund 
 Uintah Basis Revitalization Fund 
 Regional Planning Program (RPP) 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Burnett, Keith 
 

Director  801-538-8725 kjburnett@utah.gov 

Gardner, Gayle 
 

Program Operation Payments, 
Rural Planning Program 

801-538-8735 ggardner@utah.gov 

Johnson, Sanobi Administrative Assistant 801-538-8627 sanobijohnson@utah.gov 
 

Powers, Candace 
 

Applications Review 801-538-8765 cpowers@utah.gov 

 
Private Activity Bond Authority 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Graham, Roxanne 
 

Director 801-538-8699 roxanneg@utah.gov 

 
 
COMMUNITY SERVICES 
 State Community Services Office (SCSO) 
 Pamela Atkinson Homeless Trust Fund (PAHTF) 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Hardy, Jonathan Director 801-538-8650 jhardy@utah.gov 

 
Bourdeaux, Stephanie Program Specialist 801-538-8870 sbourdea@utah.gov 

 
Brown, Rachelle 
 

HMIS Specialist 801-538-8874 rsbrown@utah.gov  

Chagzoetsang, Pema Program Specialist 801-538-8786 pchagzoe@utah.gov 
 

Day, Jayme 
 

Data Analyst 801-538-8800 jday@utah.gov  

Featherstone, Sheryl Administrative Secretary 801-538-8722 sfeatherstone@utah.gov 
 

Fulton, Clayton 
 

Program Analyst 801-538-8730 cfulton@utah.gov  

Hart, ReAnne 
 

HMIS Director 801-538-8882 rhart@utah.gov  

Lee, Doug 
 

Fiscal Monitor 801-538-8662 dclee@utah.gov 
 

Moore, Kathleen 
 

Intern, Data Analysis 801-538-8731 kmmoore@utah.gov  

Nisbet, Lani 
 

HPRP Program 801-538-8606 lnisbet@utah.gov 
 

Simpson, Melinda 
 

HMIS Data Coordinator 801-538-8614 msimpson@utah.gov  

 
 State Homeless Coordinating Committee (SHCC) 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Pendleton, Lloyd Homeless Task Force Director 801-538-8670 lpendleton@utah.gov 

 
Featherstone, Sheryl Administrative Secretary 801-538-8722 sfeatherstone@utah.gov 

 



COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT 
 Utah Commission on Volunteers 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Lewis, Shar 
 

Executive Director 801-538-8664 sharlewis@utah.gov 
 

Bagley, Steve 
 

AmeriCorps VISTA Member 
Preparedness Programs 

801-538-8697 sbagley@utah.gov 

Davidson, Pam 
 

Executive Secretary 801-538-8785 pdavidson@utah.gov 
 

Hurst, Mariah AmeriCorps  
Youth Volunteer Corps  

801-538-8608 mdhurst@utah.gov 
 

Stoddard, LaDawn Program Manager 
AmeriCorps/National Service 

801-538-8646 ldstoddard@utah.gov 
 

Hudspeth, Justin 
 

AmeriCorps VISTA Member 
Special Events Coordinator 

801-538-8801 jwhudspeth@utah.gov  

Merrill, Collette 
 

Special Projects Manager 801-538-8701 jcmerrill@utah.gov 
 

Wilcox, Barry 
 

AmeriCorps VISTA Member 
Disability Program Coordinator 

801-538-8782 barrywilcox@utah.gov  

 
Utah Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives (UOFBCI) 

Name Assignment Phone Email 
Smith, Katherine A. 
 

Director 801-538-8875 uofbci@utah.gov  

 
+ 
 
 
 


